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86 senior management and standing commitees

Strategy and Resources Committee Projects and Property Committee

Ron Wright (Chair)

Erin Baker

Robin Booth

Anna Crighton

Ishwar Ganda

Ian Howell

Denis O’Rourke

Gail Sheriff (Deputy Chair)

Community Services Committee

Carole Anderton (Chair)

Erin Baker (Deputy Chair)

Sally Buck

Barry Corbett

Ishwar Ganda

Alister James

Lesley Keast

Barbara Stewart

Ingrid Stonhill

Sally Thompson

Sue Wells

Resource Management

Charles Manning (Chair)

David Buist

Lesley Keast

Sue Wells (Deputy Chair)

senior management & standing commitees
Senior Management
City Manager Mike Richardson  MA(Econ) MA(Town&Reg Planning)  MRTPI  FRS FNZIM

Director of Business Projects & Relationships Ian Hay CA ACIS AFNZIM

Director of Finance Bob Lineham BCom FCA FNZIM MILAM

Director of Human Resources Dorothea Brown NZLA Cert FNZLA AFNZIM

Director of Information Simon Markham BA BTP

Director of Operations Ken Lawn BA  DipTP MNZPI

Director of Policy Jonathan Fletcher BE(Hons) ME(Env Eng) MPP MIPENZ MNZAE

Members of Standing Commitees

David Close (Chair)

Carole Anderton

Graham Condon

Anna Crighton

Carole Evans

Pat Harrow

Ian Howell

Alister James

Denis O’Rourke

Gail Sheriff

Barbara Stewart (Deputy Chair)

Ron Wright

Environment Committee

Anna Crighton (Chair)

Paddy Austin

Robin Booth

Sally Buck

Barry Corbett

Carole Evans

Pat Harrow (Deputy Chair)

Lesley Keast

Charles Manning

Sue Wells

Parks and Recreation Committee

Graham Condon (Chair)

Carole Anderton

Paddy Austin

Erin Baker

Sally Buck

David Buist

Barry Corbett

Ishwar Ganda (Deputy Chair)

Pat Harrow

Gail Sheriff

Ingrid Stonhill

City Services Committee

Denis O’Rourke (Chair)

Robin Booth

Sally Buck

David Buist

Graham Condon

Carole Evans

Ian Howell

Alister James

Charles Manning

Ingrid Stonhill

Sally Thompson

Ron Wright (Deputy Chair)


